TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Amendment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sorrento Electronics, Inc.		10/27/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Atomics Electronic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3550 General Atomics Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1307800	HARDITERMINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 553-42852

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julius Tabin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sorrento to General Atomics Pg. 1#page1.tif source=Sorrento to General Atomics Pg. 2#page1.tif source=Sorrento to General Atomics Pg. 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0035

900015386



I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 3 page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



Sec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 1/03)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 1 9 2003

Kein Sulley Secretary of State

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0036

DATE 12-1-03

1550336
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
SORRENTO ELECTRONICS, INC.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 1 2 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY, SECRETARY OF STATE

We, Dirk C. Koopman, the President and J. Randall Walti, the Secretary of Sorrento Electronics, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Sorrento Electronics, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. That an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation has been approved by the Board of Directors.
 - 3. The amendment so approved by the Board of Directors is as follows:

The First Article of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: That the name of the corporation is GENERAL ATOMICS ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, INC."

- 4. That the shareholders have adopted said amendment by written consent. That the wording of said amendment as approved by written consent of the shareholders is the same as that set forth above. That said written consent was signed by the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of required votes of shareholders necessary to approve said amendment in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporation Code.
- 5. That the designation and total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote on or give written consent to said amendment and the minimum percentage vote required of each class or series entitled to vote on or give written consent to said amendment for approval thereof are as follows:

Number of Shares
Outstanding Entitled
To Vote

Designation

To Vote

To Vote

Solution

To Vote

To Vo

6. That the number of shares of each class which gave written consent in favor of said amendment equaled or exceeded the minimum percentage vote required of each class entitled to vote, as set forth above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0037 7. That this certificate shall become effective on December 1, 2003.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at San Diego, California on October 27, 2003.

Bv:

Dirk Koopman, President

Bv:

Randall Walti, Secretary



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 11/15/2004